

Date: 20/02/2015

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000 - Ref: FOI/012105

With reference to your FOI request that was received in connection with 'Chaplaincy services' please see response below.

lease could you answer the following questions:

1.How many chaplains does your Trust currently employ

Headcount 3 FTE:1.95 as of 20/1/152.

2)How many members of staff are employed as part of the chaplaincy service, and what are their job roles

Headcount: 3 FTE: 1.95 all Chaplains

3.How many people have used the chaplaincy service over the last three years?

Could you please clarify what you mean by 'used'?

4.What is the annual cost of chaplaincy services (pay and non-pay), broken down by year for the last three financial years.

2014/15 - Total £144,568 - pay £140,350 - non pay £4,218

2013/14 - Total £154,394 - pay £152,876 - non pay £1,518

2012/13 - Total £148,165 - pay £146,647 - non pay £1,518

5.How much money is allocated to external bodies, such as the Roman Catholic Church, broken down by year over the last three financial years.

None